

Contact: (503) 823-2284 director@MultnomahArtsCenter.org www.MultnomahArtsCenter.org

Advocating for equity and access to arts education.

Officers

Gordon Campbell Chair Kathleen Madden President Beth Nichols Treasurer Jerry Harris Secretary

Board of Directors Swapna Mukhopadhyay

Executive Director Arts Program Supervisor Michael Walsh

Arts Coordinators Aimé Kelly AmyJo McCarville Nicole Rawlins



The Multnomah Arts Center is recognized for artistic achievements by the Oregon Arts Commission and the National Endowment for the Arts, a federal agency.



Providing support to the Multnomah Arts Center, a program of:



MACA is an all-volunteer

501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

Tax ID #93-0841001

March 10, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

The board of the Multnomah Arts Center Association, the friends group supporting the Multnomah Arts Center, a part of Portland Parks and Recreation, ask you to support board HB 3515.

This bill will allow larger cities to form parks districts to provide a stable funding source for our beloved parks system with all the benefits of providing healthful activities, urban open spaces, and opportunities to gather and strengthen our communities.

This is our best legislative chance to change the funding paradigm of competing with other City bureaus for limited general fund dollars. Portlanders love their parks and programs. During Covid tough financial times, they demonstrated this by voting to tax themselves to provide stop-gap funds to re-open recreation centers and support programs after closure.

Surely our community and others will benefit from a stable source of funds. We ask you to take advantage of this opportunity and vote in favor of HB 3515.

Thank you.

With regards,

Jordon Campbell

Gordon Campbell MACA Board Chair

Y at Mi War

Kathleen Madden MACA Board President